

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

GARY MASSEY,

Appellant,

ID06-3657

vs.

CASE NO. SC 07-776

Lower CASE NO. 1D06-3657

CALVIN F. DAVID,

Appellee.

**APPELLANT MASSEY'S
REPLY BRIEF**

**Joseph W. Little
Co-counsel for Massey
Fla. Bar No. 196749
3731 N.W. 13th Place
Gainesville, Fl. 32605
352-273-0660**

**Robert C. Widman
Co-counsel for Massey
Fla. Bar No. 0170014
245 N. Tamiami Trail, Suite E
Venice, Fl. 34285
941-484-0646**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS..... ii
NOTES AS TO USAGE..... 1
REPLY ARGUMENT 1

REPLY ARGUMENT

I. THIS COURT HAS JURISDICTION BECAUSE THE DISTRICT
COURT DID DECLARE §57.071 FLA. STAT. UNCONSTITUTIONAL. 1

II. §57.071 FLA. STAT. IS A CONSTITUTIONAL STATUTE
PRESCRIBING WHICH EXPERT FEE COSTS ARE TAXABLE 4

III. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED NOT TO DIRECT ENTRY
OF A JUDGMENT FOR MASSEY ON THE PHASE I VERDICT..... 10

(A) The District Court Erred Not to Order Judgment for Massey on the
.....Phase I Verdict 10

(B) & (C) The District Court Erred Not to Reverse, Remand, and
..... Direct the Trial Court to Enter a Fee Judgment for Massey 15

CONCLUSION..... 15

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 16

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

1. Cases.

Ault v. Lohr,
538 So.2d 454 (Fla. 1989) 15

Board of County Com'rs, Pinellas County v. Sawyer,
620 So.2d 757, 758 (Fla.1993): 5

Campbell v. Goldman,
_____ So.2d _____ (Fla. 2007)..... 4

Cassady v. Consolidated Naval Stores Co.,
119 So.2d 35, 37 (Fla. 1960) 5

Commercial Carrier Corp. v. Indian River County,
371 So.2d 1010, 1022 3 (Fla. 1979) 8

Department of Legal Affairs v. District Court of Appeal,
434 So.2d 310 (Fla. 1983)11, 12

Engle v. Liggett Group, Inc.,

945 So.2d 1246, (Fla. 2006)	12
<i>Estate of Cort v. Broward County Sheriff,</i> 807 So. 2d 736 (Fla.4th DCA 2002)	5, 11
<i>Lassiter v. International Union of Operating Engineers,</i> 349 So.2d 622, 626 (Fla. 1977).....	15
<i>Leapai v. Milton,</i> 595 So.2d 12 (Fla.1992)	5, 9
<i>Massey v. David,</i> 953 So.2d 599, 601 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2007)	1, 11, 12
<i>Matthews v. State,</i> 363 So.2d 1066 (Fla. 1978)	3
<i>Metropolitan Dade County v. Jones Boatyard, Inc.,</i> 611 So.2d 512, 513 (Fla. 1993).....	10
<i>Mystan Marine, Inc. v. Harrington,</i> 339 So.2d 200, (Fla. 1976)	3
<i>Newmons v. Lake Worth Drainage District,</i> 87 So.2d 49, 51 (Fla. 1957)	11
<i>Nimmons v Lake Worth Drainage District,</i> 86 So.2d 49 (Fla. 1956).....	12
<i>Sure Snap v. Baena,</i> 1705 So.2d 46, 47-48 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1997)	12
<i>Tampa Electric Co. v. Ferguson,</i> 118 So. 211 (Fla. 1928).....	14
<i>The Florida Star v. B.J.F.,</i>	

530 So.2d 286 (Fla. 1988) 2

Warren v. State Farm Mut.,
800 So.2d 1090 (Fla. 2005) 9

2. Constitutions

Article V §3(b)(1) Fla. Const..... 1

Article V §3(b)(3) Fla. Const..... 1, 3

3. Statutes

§45.061 10

§57.071(2) 1, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 15

§91.231(2) 5, 6

§194.171 8

§559.929(4) 8

§733.702(1) 8

§760.11 8

§768.28(6)(a) 9

§768.71(2) 10

§768.79 4, 10
